GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3448
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2009

CONSTRUCTION OF HANGER
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh has requested for constructionofa new Hanger for parking State Government
Helicopter in Hyderabad;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The request of AP Aviation corporation Ltd. (A company owned by Government of Andhra Pradesh), for allotment of 8880
sqm. land at Hyderabad for construction of hanger for parking of helicopters has been approved by Airports Authority of India.
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